Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution Proclaiming the Month of) March 2015 as Certified Government) Financial Manager Month.....)

WHEREAS, the Association of Government Accountants has a network of nearly 15,000 members who work in, for and with federal, state, local and tribal agencies; and

WHEREAS, the Association of Government Accountants has seven chapters in the State of California, namely: Central Coast, Inland Empire of CA, Los Angeles, Los Angeles Civic Center, Sacramento, San Diego, San Francisco and Silicon Valley; and

WHEREAS, Association of Government Accountants Central Coast Chapter members have responded to Association of Government Accountants mission of advancing government accountability, as it continues its broad educational efforts, with emphasis on high standards of conduct, honor, and character in its code of ethics, and are making significant advances both in professional ability and in service to the citizens of County of Monterey by mastering increasingly technical and complex requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Certified Government Financial Manager program of Association of Government Accountants provides a means of demonstrating professionalism and competency by requiring Certified Government Financial Manager candidates to have appropriate educational and employment history, to abide by Association of Government Accountants Code of Ethics and to pass a three part examination requiring expertise in governmental environment, governmental financial management and control, and governmental accounting, financial reporting and budgeting; and

WHEREAS, the Association of Government Accountants requires each Certified Government Financial Manager to maintain certification by completing at least 80 hours of continuing professional education in government financial management topics or related technical subjects every two years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby proclaims, the month of March 2015 as **Certified Government Financial Manager Month**.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ____ day of _____, 2015, by the following vote to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on _____, 2015.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By _____ Deputy